Borough of Spring Lake

County of Monmouth

R-17-125

RESOLUTION - APPROVAL OF BILLS —JUNE 27, 2017

WHEREAS, the Borough of Spring Lake received certain claims against it by way of vouchers
received during the period ending June 27, 2017, and

WHEREAS, the Borough Finance Committee has reviewed said claims.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of
Spring Lake, County of Monmouth, that the following claims be certified by the Chief Financial
Officer for approval and payment,

SUMMARY
CURRENT FUND (1) 564,212.32
GRANT FUND (2) 172.88
WATER/SEWER UTILITY CAPITOL (8) 1,740.00
WATER/SEWER OPERATING (9) 33,656.13
TRUST OTHER FUND (12} ‘ 948.97
DOG TRUST (13) 929.20
SPRING LAKE TRUST (15) 1,250.00
RECREATION (25) 486.37
JR GUARDS (26) 599,91
BEACH OPERATING (81) 33,872.01
POOL OPERATING (91) 3,016.26
M‘Tm /% $640,884.05
ROBBIM-KIRK, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER -
MAYOR JENNIFER NAUGHTON

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Borough
Council of the Borough of Spring Lake at a meeting held on June 27, 2017.

glﬂ\x H

DINA M. ZAHORSKY, BOROUGH CLERK

: : $ : Q Q I hereby certify that the above Resolution was
YIS Y15 |5 |duly adopted by the Mayor & Borough Council
D | n n | a | of the Borough of Spring Lake at a meeting
2 T | & | held on June 27, 2017.
B /,ﬂ
MR. DRASHEFF s
MR. ERBE ' v v
MR. JUDGE v |
MR. FROST vV
MR. SAGUI L v
MS. WHALLEY v’ Borough Clerk
MAYOR NAUGHTON
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Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  ACCt Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

ADVANOLS. ADVANCED: ELECTRONIC DESIGN,INC
17-00361 03/07/17 camera for new tahoe
1 camera for new tahoe 5,711.25 7-81-20-803-212 B PURCHASE/LEASE NEW VEHICLES R 03/07/17 06/20/17 8261865 N

vendor Total: 5,711.25

AHERNDOS: AHERN 'COPY. CENTE
17-00927 06/05/17 posters for summer movies
1 posters for summer movies 31.25 T1-25-00-800-001 B RESERVE FOR RECREATION R 06/05/17 06/20/17 107364 N

vendor Total: 31,25

AMAZO005 AMAZON. COM
17-01043 06/21/17 BOOK

1 ADULT BOOKS 56.32 7-01-29-390-222 B ADULT B0OKS R 06/21/17 06/21/17 N
2 AUDIO BOOKS 87.29 7-01-29-390-296 B VIDEO & AUDIO R 06/21/17 06/21/17 N
3 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11.39 7-01-29-390-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT R 06/21/17 06/21/17 N
155.00
vendor Total: 155.00

1? 00987 06/09/17 poo'[ tester chem1’ cal
1 pool tester chemical 9.7% 7-91-20-902-295 B POOL MAINTENANCE OF POOL CLEANER - R 06,/09/17 06/16/17 N

vendor Total:

ASSOCO05: ASSOCTATED: HUMANE! SOCTETIES:
17-01016 06/16/17 May Animal Control
1 May Animal Control 910.00 7-13-00-800-001 B RESERVE FOR DOG R 06/16/17 06/16/17 7852 N

vendor Total: 910.00
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Vendor # Name
PO# PO Date Description Contract PG Type 7 First  Revd  chk/void ) 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

BAKERO0S BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS=5 10486
17-01044 06/21/17 BOOKS

-29-390-222 B ADULT BOOKS R 06/21/17 06/21/17 N

1 ADULT BOOKS 521.79 7-01
2 CHILDRENS BOOKS 32,77 7-01-29-390-233 B CHILDREN'S BOOKS R 06/21/17 06/21/17 N
3 AUDIO BOOKS 174.82 7-01-29-390-296 B VIDEO & AUDIO R 06/21/17 06/21/17 N
: 729,38 :
vVendor Total: 729.38

CATEIO0S CAT FINANCIAL COMMERCIALIAGCT
17-00018 01/16/17 INSTALLMENTS/OVERHAUL ENGINE
7 INSTALLMENTS/OVERHAUL ENGINE 668.47 T-12-55-990-015 B RECYCLING R 01/16/17 06/20/17 #25 N

vendor Total: 668.47

17 01043 06/21/17 may _m 'lCe
ey ol 231.00 7-01-20-155-293 B LABOR ATTORNEY R 06/21/17 06/21/17 51660 N

vendor Total: 231.00

COASOOT0: COAST STAR:
17-01039 06/20/17 ordinance 2017-008 .
1 legal ad/ordinance 2017-008 39.34 7-01-20-120-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING R 06/20/17 06/20/17 00388682 N

Vendor Total: 39,34

COASGOIS COASTAL NURSERY:
17-01026 06/19/17 2 f]ats/hedera helix
1 2 flats/hedera helix 48.00 7-01-28-375-262 B LANDSCAPE MATERTALS & FERTILIZER R 06/19/17 06/19/17 - 170224 N

vendor Total: 48,00

CUTTEQQS. CUTTER} DRILL ‘& MACHINE TNC
17-00946 06/06/17 customer service
1 customar service 296,18 7-09-20-601-139 B CUSTOMER SERVICE SUPPLIES R 06/06/17 06/21/17 36882 N

vendor Total: 296,18
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Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

PRO05 BEEP RUN AQUATTC SERVICES;]
17-00745 05/11/17 opening of no end 2017
1 opening of no end 2017 2,000,060 7-91-20-902-295 B POOL MAINTENANCE OE POOL CLEANER R 05/11/17 06/16/17 170530-4 N

vendor Total: 2,000.00

: 3.:DE 446 INCI/WINEMIELER PR
17-00702 04/28/1? violation door hangers
1 Recycling violation Notice 472,50 7-01-41-701-305 B CLEAN COMMUNITIES R 04/28/17 (6/20/17 N
17-00906 05/31/17 2017-2018 reclamation stickers
1 201772018 reclamation stickers 280.50 T-12-55-990-015 B RECYCLING R 05/31/17 06/20/17 N
vendor Total: 753.00

DINAZODS DINA! ZAHORSKY:, MUNICIPAL CLERK S
17-01021 06/19/17 petty cash/fastners trash ns
1 petty cash/fastners trash bins 141.00 7-81-20-801-038 B LUMBER, HARDWARE, & MINOR TOOLS R 06/19/17 06/19/17 58276-1 N

vendor Total: 141.00

DRAEGOOY DRAEGER,INC /2
17-00977 06/08/17 Breatha]yzer ‘solution
1 Breathalyzer solution 172,88 G-02-41-701-303 B DDEF R 06/08/17 06/16/17 91303913 N

vendor Total: 172.88

EMERAQQS EMERALD. EYES/DR 5AN{PHIBB
17-00945 06/06/17 ph11ips,matt
1 ph1lips,matt 300.00 7-01-25-240-213 B GLASSES R 06/06/17 06/20/17 107201 N

vendor Total: 300.00

13- 01011 06/16/17 express ma11/po1
1 express mail/police/Tawmen 94 7-01-25-240-022 B POSTAGE & EXPRESS CHARGE R 06/16/17 06/16/17 5-830-19528 N

vendor Total: 26,94
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PO # mmmnummwn Contract PO Type First  Rovd  Chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description : Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

FIREEOZS FIREFIGHTER ONE L1
17-00399 03/10/17 SCBA packs
1 SCBA packs 819.50 7-01-25-265-204 8 FIRE DEPT PURCHASES COMBINED USE R 03/10/17 06/19/17 170292 N

vendor Total: 819.50

"17-01056 06/23/17 SOIL EROSION PERNIT ATLANTIC
1 740.00 w-08-15-006-219 B Ord 2015-6 W/S Improv Admin Unfunded R 06/23/17 06/23/17 N

vendor Total: 740,00

1701040 06/20/17 64703/

1 6/4-7/03/17- copier boro hall 315.38 7-01-20-100-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT R 06/20/17 06/20/17 K
2 6/4-7/03/17-Library 211.37 7-01-29-390-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT R 06/20/17 06/20/17 N
526.75
vendor Total: 526.75

17-01052 06/22/17 p1umb1ng inspections
1 plumbing inspections 425.00 7-01-42-610-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES R 06/22/17 06/22/17 6/8-6/20 N

vendor Total: 425.00

rs & tank sp
1 mini locks/Tockers & tank spra 336.37  7-91-20-901-030 B POOL OPERATING OE MATERTAL & SUPPLIES R 06/05/17 06/21/17 9467158359 N
17-00972 06/08/17 ear muffs
1 ear muffs 266,00 7-01-26-300-254 B SAFETY& PERSONAL PROTECT CLOTH R 06/08/17 06/21/17 9467158367 N
vendor Total: 602.37

- 01046 06/21/17 centra] monitoring 7/1-9/30/17
1 central monitoring 7/1-9/30/17 108.00 7-01-26-310-021 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 06/21/17 06/21/17 R43722 N
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HETMEOQS. HEIM ELECTRONICS ntinved
17-01047 06/21/17 central monitoring 6/1-8/31/17
1 central monitoring 6/1-8/31/17 210.24 7-01-26-310-021 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 06/21/17 06/21/17 R3651 N

vendor Total: 318.24

HOMEDOOS ‘HOME  DEPOT IN
17-00947 06/06/17 pubic building

1 pubic building 67.51 7-01-26-310-055 B PLUM/AC/HEAT/ELEC/EQUIP R 06/06/17 06/20/17 ' N
17-00990 06/08/17 galvanized trash cans R :
1 galvanized trash cans 199,70 7-81-20-801-035 B JANITORIAL, LAUNDRY SUPPLIES R 06/09/17 06/20/17 N
vendor Total: 267.21

1 cover/handicap Tift no end 280.00 7-91-20-902-026 B PCOL MAINTENANCE OF MAINT OF EQUIP R 05/26/17 06/16/17 48525 N

vendor Total: 280.00

1 REIMB TONER/LIFEGUARD OFFICE 41.95 7-81-20-802-204 B MISC OTHER EXP R 06/21/17 06/21/17 N

vendor Total: 41,95

JERS005Q JERSEY WHOLESALE: TIRE SOUTH,
17-00879 05/26/17 tires for albo 4858
1 tires for albo 4858 262.00 7-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 05/26/17 06/16/17 282473 N

vendor Total: 262.00

JOELIO05 JOE LIDDY. -
17-01028 06/19/17 REIMB. FOR GAS/CAR #23
1 REIMB. FOR GAS/CAR #23 57.78 7-01-31-460-074 B GASOLINE AND DIESEL FUEL R 06/19/17 06/19/17 N

vendor Total: 57,78
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PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

“17-00840 05/23/17 pi pe""and harduare
1 pipe and hardware £1.57 7-81-20-850-227 B BEACH CAPTTAL OUTLAY R 05/23/17 06/16/17 20144904 z

vendor Total: 421,57

JOSEPO30: JOSEPH SGRO
17-01023 06/19/17 RETURN STREET OPENING-140-1 :
1 RETURN STREET OPENING-140-1 1,250,900 T-15-00-800-001 B RESERVE FOR Trust Escrow R 06/19/17 06/19/17 R-17-114 N

vendor Total: 1,250.00

KATHYODS KATHY HEINE,REC DIRECTO

17-00024 01/16/17 REIMB FOR HP INSTANT INK 2017 B
7 REIMB FOR HP INSTANT INK 2017 15.99 T1-25-00-800-001 8 RESERVE FOR RECREATION R 01/16/17 06/19/17 N
17-01024 06/19/17 REIMBURSE/PENROD FLOWERé
1 REIMBURSE/PENROD FLOWERS 64,13 T-25-00-300-001 B RESERVE FOR RECREATION R 06/19/17 06/19/17 N
vendor Total: 80,12

MATTHOLS MATTHEW: GLASSFORD .
17-01025 06/19/17 reinburse cloth1ng alTowance
1 reimburse clothing allowance 74.95 7-01-26-300-014 B PUBLIC WORKS-F/T-GARBAGE R 06/19/17 06/19/17 N

vender Total: 74,95

MURPHUOS MORPHOTRAK
17-00284 02/27/17 Tivescan maint 6/1-5/31/18
1 Tivescan maint 6/1-5/31/18 2,633.69 7-01-25-247-021 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 02/27/17 06/16/17 N

vendor Total: 2,633.69

MULTI005 MULTI FORCE SYSTEMS. CORF _
17-00920 06/02/17 May 01, 2017-April 30, 2018
1 May 01, 2017-april 30, 2018 420.00
2 May 01, 2017-April 30, 2018 420.00

1-31-460-074 B GASOLINE AND DIESEL FUEL R 06/02/17 06/20/17 916179 N
9

7-0
7-09-20-620-074 B W/S FUEL GAS & DIESEL R 06/02/17 06/20/17 N
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  fevd Chk/void 1099
T'tem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

17 00920 06/02/17 May 01 2017 Apr11 30, 2018 ~ Continued

3 May 01, 2017-April 30, 2018 420.00 7-81-20-820-074 B BEACH OF GASOLINE DIESEL R 06/02/17 06/20/17 N
1,260.00

vendor Total: 1,260.00

MUSICG{)S MUSIC | | '
17-01015 06/16/17 PA system /Mem0r1a1 Day 2017
1 PA system /Memorial Day 2017 375,00 T-25-00-800-001 B RESERVE FOR RECREATION R 06/16/17 06/16/17 2718 N

vendor Total: 375.00

NCOLO00S N.C.0. LOCK & SAFE INC,
17-00929 06/05/17 pad lacks / Beach

1 pad Tocks / Beach 105,60 7-81-20-801-938 8 LUMBER, HARDWARE, & MINOR TOOLS R 06/05/17 06/19/17 14065 N

vendor Total: 105.60

NEWI0050 NEW JERSEY WATER SUPPLY AUTHOR
17-01018 06/16/17 2qt raw water supply/manasqaun '
1 2gt raw water supply/manasgaun 31,245.82  7-09-20-620-120 B W/S PAYMENT TO NJ WATER SUPPLY AUTH = R 06/16/17 06/16/17 M-753 N

vendor Total: 31,245.82

NEWJO0S5 NEW JERSEY-AMERICAN WATER
17-01012 06/16/17 4 Hydrants

1 4 Hydrants/ April 4-may 2 180.40 7-09-20-601-023 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES : R 06/16/17 06/16/17 N
2 4 Hydrants/ May 3-June 1 180.40 7-09-20-601-023 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 06/16/17 06/16/17 N
360.80
vendor Total: 360.80

- T OF HEAETH & SR SFRVICE -
17-01013 06/16/17 May Dog report

1 May Dog report 19.20 T1-13-00-800-001 ~ B RESERVE FOR D0G R 06/16/17 06/16/17 MAY N

vendor Total: 19.20
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OCEANO10' OCEAN TEC

17-00659 04/25/17 additional rash guards /ir qua

1 additional rash guards /jr gua

vendor Total:

OVERDOOS: OVERDR
17-01045 06/21/17 E BOOKS
1 E BOOKS

vendor Total:

PASHMOUS PASHMAN STEIN“WAu”ERvHAYDE
17-01019 06/16/17 May invoices
1 May invoices
2 May invoices/Take como
3 May invoices/general

vendor Total:

PETRO005 PETRO: CHOIC

4,620.00

599,91

T-26-00-800-001

B RESERVE FOR JUNIOR LIFE GUARDS R 04/25/17 06/21/17 21037 N

599.91

578.92 7-01-29-390-223 B E-BOOKS R 06/21/17 06/21/17 (99514511067060 N

578.92

105.00 7-01-20-150-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES R 06/16/17 06/16/17 72897 N

660.00 7-01-20-155-291 B BORO ATTORNEY R 06/16/17 06/16/17 72896 N

7-01-20-155-291 B BORO ATTORNEY R 06/16/17 06/16/17 72895 N

5,385.00 .
5,385.00

17-00889 05/30/17 oi1 & grease
1011 & grease

vendor Total:

1,296.98

7-01-26-315-231 B MOTOR OIL R 05/30/17 06/21/17 10159182 N

1,296.98

17 01020 06/19/17 postage nachine lease
1 postage lease-7/1-9/30/17
2 postage machine maint 1/1-6/30

vendor Total:

CLAYTODS RALPH CLAYTON & SONS:

237.48

180.00 7-01-20-100-046 B LEASE AGREEMENT R 06/19/17 06/19/17 1004427775 N
7-01-20-100-046 B LEASE AGREEMENT R 06/19/17 06/19/17 1004366570 N

417.48

417,48

17-00817 05/18/17 concrete for Beach Bridge

1 concrete for Beach Bridge

3,823.00

7-81-20-850-227 B BEACH CAPITAL QUTLAY R 05/18/17 06/20/17 5897380 N



June 23, 2017 Spring Lake Borough Page No: 9
09:33 M Bi1l List By vendor Name

Vendor # Name
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Item Dascription Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date Invoice Excl

17-00817 "()5/18/17':concrete;for Beach Br1dge "~ continued

2 concrete for Beach Bridge 2,834.00 7-81-20-850-227 B BEACH CAPITAL QUTLAY R 06/20/17 06/20/17 | 5896964 N
6,657.00
17-00821 05/18/17 MISC CONCRETE SUPPLIES/SE BRID .
1 MISC CONCRETE SUPPLIES/SE BRID 96.29 7-81-20-850-227 B BEACH CAPITAL OUTLAY R 05/18/17 06/20/17 133432310 N
2 MISC CONCRETE SUPPLIES/SE BRID 178.93 7-81-20-850-227 B BEACH CAPITAL OQUTLAY R 06/09/17 06/20/17 133432785 N
3 MISC CONCRETE SUPPLIES/SE. BRID 31.76 7-81-20-850-227 B BEACH CAPITAL CUTLAY R 06/09/17 06/20/17 133433066 N
306.98 .

vendor Total: 6,963.98

RICHG@SG R' HAR_DS SALES: & RENTALS
17-01000 06/13/17 parts for trimmers
1 parts for trirmers 52.59 7-01-28-375-026 E MAINT, OF EQUIPMENT R 06/13/17 06/19/17 160391 N

vendor Total: 52,59

SAFET005 SAFETY=KLEN:CORP
17-00679 04/27/17 paint Disposal
1 Paint Disposal 329,93 7-01-41-701-305 B CLEAN COMMUNITIES R 04727717 06/21/17 0188935953 N

vendor Total: 329,93

SCREEQ0S 'SCREEN STYLES
17-00496 03/28/17 UNIFORMS FOR GUARDS 2017

-20-802-204 B MISC OTHER EXP

1 GUARDS 2017 SHORT SLEEVE TEES 743.80 7-81 R 03/28/17 06/21/17 79575 N
2 GUARDS 2017 LONG SLEEVE 3,300.00 7-81-20-802-204 B MISC OTHER EXP R 03/28/17 06/21/17 79575 N
3 GUARDS 2017 JACKETS 6,860.00 7-81-20-802-204 B MISC OTHER EXP R 03/28/17 06/21/17 79575 N
4 GUARDS 2017 WHISTLES 662.50 7-81-20-802-204 B MISC OTHER EXP R 03/28/17 06/21/17 79575 N
6 sur chges,screen reset,color 90,00 7-81-20-8302-204 B MISC OTHER EXP R 03/28/17 06/21/17 79575 N
8 emt jacket 168.00 7-81-20-802-204 B MISC OTHER EXP R 06/21/17 06/21/17 79575 N
9 tees for EMT 47,20 7-81-20-802-204 B MISC OTHER EXP R 06/21/17 06/21/17 79575 N
11,876.50

vendor Total: 11,876.50
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Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

17 00832 (}5/19/1?= Wiring harness24 & hingedoor21

1 wiring harness24 hingedoor 21 123.96 7-81-20-807-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 05/19/17 06/16/17 128128 N
17-00894 05/30/17 seat for police car # 25
1 seat for pelice car # 25 8§72.88 7-81-20-807-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R (05/30/17 06/16/17 479762 N
vendor Total: 996.84

SPRI0010 SPRING' LAKE BOARD OF EDUCATION
17-01029 06/19/17 school Tax #12
1 School Tax #12 542,508.00 7-01-55-990-003 B SCHOOL TAX R 06/19/17 06/19/17 - #12 K

vendor Total:  542,508.00

TAYLOOL0 TAYLOR OTL €0, ) INC.:

17-01027 06/19/17 June 2 Diesel veries
1 June 2 Diesel deliveries 3,000.02 7-01-31-460-074 B GASOLINE AND DIESEL FUEL R 06/19/17 06/21/17 172238-172707 N
2 June 2 Diesel deliveries 1,333.33 7-09-20-620-074 B W/S FUEL GAS & DIESEL R 06/19/17 06/21/17 172238-172707 N
3 June 2 Diesel deliveries 2,333.34 7-81-20-820-074 B BEACH CE GASOLINE DIESEL R 06/19/17 06/21/17 172238-172707 N
6,666.69

vendor Total: 6,666.69

17 00644 04/24/17 unbrellas @ Beach .
1 umbrellas @ Lifeguards 1,080.00 7-81-20-802-204 B MISC GTHER EXP R 04/24/17 06/16/17 N

2 umbrellas @ Checkers 1,080.00 7-81-20-802-058 B OTHER EQUPMENT & SUPPLEIES R 04/24/17 06/16/17 N
3 umbrellas @ Beach Crew 1,080.00 7-81-20-801-030 B MATERIAL & SUPPLIES R 04/24/17 06/16/17 N
3,240,00

17-00780 05/15/17 staking chairs/ badge checkers
1 staking chairs/ badge checkers 237.86 7-81-20-802-204 B MISC OTHER EXP R 05/15/17 06/16/17 N

17-00874 05/25/17 screws for beach lockers
1 screws for beach Tockers 23.00 7-81-20-801-038 B LUMBER, HARDWARE, & MINOR TOOLS R 05/25/17 06/16/17 N
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TAYLOOTS  TAYLOR'S HARDWAR

17-00901 05/31/17 keys

1 keys 10.00 7-01-26-300-030 B MATERIAL & SUPPLIES R 05/31/17 06/16/17 N
17-00931 06/05/17 GASKETS FOR SO END POOL

1 GASKETS FOR SO END POOL 4,76 7-91-20-902-026 B POQL MAINTENANCE QE MAINT OF EQUIP R 06/05/17 06/16/17 N

vendor Total: 3,515.62

17 0098 06/09/17 washdown hoses/ so end p
1 washdown hoses/ so end pool 385.38 7-91-20-902-030 B PCOL MAINTENANCE OF MATERIAL & SUPPLIES R 06/09/17 06/16/17 N

vendor Total: 385.38

TREAOO40  TREASURER ‘STATE QF NI
17-01017 06/16/17 inspection /no end e]evator _
1 inspection /no end elevator 258.00 7-81-20-801-255 ‘ B NI STATE TAX FEES,PERMITS R 06/16/17 06/16/17 N

vendor Total: 258.00

17 01055 06/23/17 FOR DEP
1 1,000.00 w-08-15-006-219 B Ord 2015-6 W/S Improv Admin Unfunded R 06/23/17 06/23/17 N

vendor Total: 1,000.00

ULINEODS DLINE .
17-00747 05/11/17 white boa s/t1des,

1 white boards/tides,temp,safety 42 7-81-20-802-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT R 05/11/17 06/20/17 86892065 N
vendor Total: 001,42
VERALODS ViEL RALPH &7SONS, INC,

17-00952 06/07/17 first a1d supp]es
1 first aid supples 245.11
2 first aid supples 53.60

1-25-262-144 B F.A.SUPPLIES R 06/07/17 06/21/17 337813
-01-25-262-144 B F.A.SUPPLIES : R 06/07/17 06/21/17 339403 N

=

7-0
7-0
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Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl
VERALOOS V.E. 'RALPH & SONS, INC, Continled
17-00952 06/07/17 first aid supples Continued
3 first aid supples 235.52 7-01-25-262-144 B F.A.SUPPLIES R 06/07/17 06/21/17 339216 N
534.23
vendor Total: 534.23

VERTZ(20  VERTZON
17-01041 06/20/17 LIBRARY 6/13-7/12 INTERNET
1 LIBRARY 6/13~7/12 INTERNET 64.95 7-01-29-390-076 B TELEPHONES R 06/20/17 06/20/17 N

vendor Total: 64.95

VERIO0I0 VERIZON WIRELESS
17-01031 06/19/17 May 2- Jun 1 CELL PHONES
1 May 2- Jun 1 CELL PHONES 789,52 7-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE CHARGES R 06/19/17 06/19/17 N

vendor Total: 789.52

17-00618 04/18/17 Trim Cherry Trees @ Devine
1 Trim Cherry Trees @ Devine 1,200,00 7-01-55-990-030 B RES. SHADE TREE REPLACEMENT R . 04/18/17 06/23/17 N

vendor Total: 1,200.00

XEROX005. XEROX' FINANCIAL 'SERVICE

17-00331 03/02/17 copier lease/march 2017 B _
5 COPIER LEASE- MARCH-JULY 2017 171.12  7-01-42-610-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT R 03/02/17 06/20/17 JUNE 844068 N
vendor Total: 171.12

Total Purchase Orders: 72 Total P.0, Line Items: 98 Total List Amount: 640,884.05 Total void Amount: 0.00






